
CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA 

RESOLUTION 2012-8 

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION 

The Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana has determined that it is in 

the best interest of the citizens of the City of Rockport to appropriate more money than 

was originally appropriated in the annual budget; now, therefore: 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana 

that, for expenses of the taxing unit, the following additional sums of money are hereby 

appropriated out of the ftmds named and for the purposes specified, subject to laws 

governing the same: 

Fund Name 

William H. Natcher Fund 
Acct. #404 

Amount Requested 

$75,000.00 

Allocation of appropriated funds: 

Public Employees' Retirement Fund (Acct. #736) 

Police Vehicle Fund (Acct. #440) 

The total amount appropriated is $75,000.00. 

Adopted this 3rd day of July, 2012. 

NAY 

Amount Approved 
By Fiscal Body 

$75,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$50,000.00 



07/19/2012 INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCA' ,OVERNMENT FINANCE 
Certified Copy of Additional Appropriation 

Page 1 of- -~--. 

PLEASE KEEP THIS DOCUMENT TO UTILIZE FOR FUTURE ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUESTS 
Year: 2012 Date of Publication: ~l\'tltl-- Newspaper: Sr.C... Leo..J.e.< DLGF Use Only 
County: 74 . Spencer Date of Publication: e, U.\\ \ 1- Newspaper: joy1,f AM- De lf'A' Date Filed: 
Unit: 0458 ROCKPORT CIVIL CITY 1 \~\ 

Date of Public Hearing: .J \2.. i Petition Number: 
Unit Type Code 3 Date of ·Resolution/Ordinance 1 I}\ 12.. ~----------~ 

Modify bold boxes for each fund for which additional appropriations are made. Lines refered to below are on 16-line computer statement from DLGF budget hearing 

FUND NUMBER: 

FUND NAME: 

APPROPRIATION REQUEST 

AMOUNT BY REDUCTION: 

I 

0101 0706 

GENERAL LR&S 

11 

0708 1303 2379 
MVH PARK CCI 

II 11 11 

! 

I 

AMOUNT BY SURPLUS 
11===============;1:1:=:=::===============1=11=================11~==============11· II II I 1-================= 

' 1. Property Tax Levy {line 16) $242,eo3_00 I $0.00 $66,596.00 $76,297.00 $0.00 

2. Levy Excess Applied (line 15) . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

3. PTRC from CAGIT {line 13) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I 
4. Misc. Revenue Estimate rnne Sb) 

(if value has increased, revised 'Form 2 must 
be attached) 

5. Jan. 1 Cash Balance, Including 
investments 

6. Total Funds Available (1+2+3+4+5) 
' 

7. Original Budget 

8. Encumbered Appropriations 

9. Total Beginning Appropriations (7+8) 

10. Surplus Funds {6...:.9} 

11. Amount Appropriated since January 
less any reductions in appropriations 

12. Amount transferred to Rainy Day 

13. Surplus Funds Remaining (10-11-12) 

· Dated this J.:ii-J day of :f v.l1 , 2012 

* $124,080.00 

* $517,817.00 

$489,824.00 

* $0.oo· 

$75,000.00 

* $8,216.00 * $65,954.00 * $30,300.00 

I I 
$9,000.00 $163,793.00 $123,313.00 

.. 

I 
· * = Current values on file. Make any adjustments in space provided. 

do here y c~rittx that the above information is true and correct. 

__,__....;;;;.._,/ ___ ~:;......c. _____ Signature C.{er(L- T reaS...t re r 

* $6,152.00 

$8,500.00 

' i 
i 

Title 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 

Room N-1058, IGCN - 100 North Senate 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

ORDER 1032456 

In the matter of Additional Appropriations for ROCKPORT CIVIL CITY taxing unit County of Spencer as adopted on July 
03, 2012: 

A certified copy of additional appropriatlon action taken by the above named taxing unit was filed with the Department of Local 
Government Finance on July 19, 2012. It was examined for availability and sufficiency of unencumbered revenues. The 
Department makes the following determination based upon financial information as submitted by the fiscal officer: 

Sufficient revenues are available to support the following requested appropriations: 

FUND FUND NAME 

0101 GENERAL 

REQUESTED 
REDUCTION 

REQUESTED 
INCREASE 

TOTAL 
REQUESTED 

TOTAL 
APPROVED 

TOTAL 
DENIED 

( 

$0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 

Note: The above approval is limited to revenues available or to be made available during 2012 as certified by the fiscal officer 
of ROCKPORT CIVIL CITY. . 

/ .1g examined the Certified Copy as submitted by the above named taxing unit, the determinations as set forth are now 
adopted 1hls July 19, 2012. tf1-£-6__ ( 

Brian E. Bailey, Commissioner 



ERICK.AYER 
JOHN A. HARGIS 
BRYANS. RUDISILL 

LAW OFFICES OF 

WAGONER, AYER, HARGIS & RUDISILL, LLP 
104 SOUTH THIRD STREET 

P.O. BOX 166 
ROCKPORT, INDIANA 47635 

TELEPHONE (812) 649-9114 
FAX (812) 649-9115 

July 5, 2012 

Department of Local Government Finance 
Attn: Budget Division-Additional Appropriations 
IGCN Room W1058 
100 N. Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

Re: City of Rockport, Indiana Additional Appropriation 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

ROBERTS. WAGONER 1910 - 1987 
DONALD D. WAGONER 1934 - 1966 

Please find enclosed a certified copy of the Additional Appropriation Resolution adopted 
by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana on July 5, 2012 at its regular 
meeting after due notice thereof published in two newspapers of general circulation. If 
you need additional information, please let me know. 

JAR/km 
Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

John A. Hargis 

cc: Hon. Harold Goffinet, Mayor City of Rockport, IN 


